
FLEET UNITED 
[ 3  ] DF LIONEL FRANK TOUKO NZOLA (FRANK)  79' 
[ 6  ] DF PHONGPEERA PRAJONGSAI (PHONGPEERA) 
[ 7  ] DF CHAWALIT WAENTHONG (CHAWALIT)  46 
[ 10 ] MF JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT (JAKRAYUT)  61'  40' 
[ 13 ] FW PEDRO JAVIER MANZI CRUZ (MANZI)  90 
[ 14 ] MF VORAKAN KAVILA (VORAKAN) 
[ 18 ] GK PEERAPONG WATJANAPAYON (PEERAPONG) 
[ 44 ] MF PAKKAPHON PHENGSUAY (PAKKAPHON) 
[ 55 ] MF NARUTCHAI NIMBOON (NARUTCHAI)  16'  75 
[ 77 ] MF CHAYAPHAT SRIRAT (CHAYAPHAT)  46 
[ 91 ] FW JAKKAPONG POLMART (JBAPPE)  42' 
Substitutes
[ 1  ] GK TITISAK THAEWPINEE (THITISAK) 
[ 4  ] MF THANAKIT BOONCHOO (THANAKIT) 
[ 5  ] MF NAWAPHONN SONKHAM (NAWAPHON) 
[ 15 ] MF WANUSANUN THANA (WANUSANUN)  83'  46 
[ 16 ] DF ARONGKORN THONGJEEN (ARONGKORN)  46 
[ 17 ] DF Tanakrit Kaukeaw (TANAKRIT) 
[ 19 ] FW ANUSON THALOENGRAM (THALOENGRAM)  90 
[ 20 ] MF THANAPAT KARIN (THANAPAT) 
[ 21 ] MF NITIKORN PENGSAWAT (NITIKORN)  75 
[ 28 ] MF KAMPANAT TRONGPARNITH (KAMPANAT) 
[ 33 ] MF WUTTIGRAL UMPRAKHON (WUTTIGRAI) 
[ 35 ] GK PHOOWIS HLAO-SRI (PHOOWIS) 

Head Coach : WIRIYA PAOPHUN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : KRAIPOB SRIRAT ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

RASISALAI UNITED 
[ 6  ] DF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT) 
[ 7  ] MF Nattapon Yongsakool (NATTAPON)  4'  90+3' 
[ 8  ] MF Natchanon Yongsakool (NATCHANON) 
[ 10 ] FW GILBERTO MACEDO DA MACENA (G.MACENA) 
[ 19 ] DF APHISIT NUSONSALA (APHISIT) 
[ 23 ] MF JIRAWAT CHINGCHAIYAPHUM (JIRAVAT)  37' 
[ 27 ] FW SUPAB MUENGCHAN (SUPAB)  72 
[ 30 ] DF THITIPHONG PHOTUMTHA (THITIPONG) 
[ 32 ] MF SOMYOT PONGSUWAN (SOMYOT) 
[ 37 ] FW ALBERTO MOREIRA GOUVEA (GOUVEA) 
[ 99 ] GK SAKKONGPOP SUKPRASERT (SAKKONGPOP) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF APIRAK THONGJAN (APHIRAK) 
[ 9  ] FW TEERAYUT NGAMLAMAI (TEERAYUT) 
[ 11 ] FW NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM (NOPPAWIT.P)  72 
[ 21 ] FW WINAI AIMOAT (WINAI) 
[ 28 ] MF THANONGSAK KHRUTTHASARN (THANONGSAK) 
[ 29 ] DF Jaruphong Wongphithak (JARUPHONG) 
[ 35 ] GK SARAVUT KONGLAP (KONGLARP) 
[ 42 ] GK PONGSAKORN BUATAB (PONGSAKORN) 
[ 47 ] MF Tayawat Nomrawee (TAYAWAT) 
[ 76 ] DF PHITAKPONG CHAIYAPHO (P.CHAIYAPHO) 
[ 98 ] DF NOPPADOL ROJCHANAKONGYOO (NOPPADOL.R) 

Head Coach : Arnon Bandasak ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 8 

FLEET UNITED 1 - 1 RASISALAI UNITED 

11 May 2025 16:00  Battleship Stadium 

Audiences: 425 
Referee: SOMKHID SARAPIM Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PRAYOON VEERAPOOL VEERAPOOL (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: PATHOMPONG ANUNLUKSANAKUL (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: ศักดิ์ชาย น้อยผา (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: KIADTISAK JANMOL (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PUTTHIPONG ISSISING (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
4'  NATTAPON YONGSAKOOL [7] (NATTAPON) 

NARUTCHAI NIMBOON [55] (NARUTCHAI)  16' 
37'  JIRAWAT CHINGCHAIYAPHUM [23] (JIRAVAT) 

JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT [10] (JAKRAYUT)  40' 
JAKKAPONG POLMART [91] (JBAPPE)  42' 

ARONGKORN THONGJEEN [16] (ARONGKORN)  46' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



CHAWALIT WAENTHONG [7] (CHAWALIT)  46' 
WANUSANUN THANA [15] (WANUSANUN)  46' 

CHAYAPHAT SRIRAT [77] (CHAYAPHAT)  46' 
JAKRAYUT VIVATVANIT [10] (JAKRAYUT)  61' 

72'  NOPPAWIT PETCH-OM [11] (NOPPAWIT.P) 
72'  SUPAB MUENGCHAN [27] (SUPAB) 

NITIKORN PENGSAWAT [21] (NITIKORN)  75' 
NARUTCHAI NIMBOON [55] (NARUTCHAI)  75' 

LIONEL FRANK TOUKO NZOLA [3] (FRANK)  79' 
WANUSANUN THANA [15] (WANUSANUN)  83' 

ANUSON THALOENGRAM [19] (THALOENGRAM)  90' 
PEDRO JAVIER MANZI CRUZ [13] (MANZI)  90' 

90+3'  NATTAPON YONGSAKOOL [7] (NATTAPON) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


